SHIRE OF

WAROONA

—~ SEA TO SCARP

Bush Fire Control Officers

Chief Bush Fire Control Officer Steve Thomas
Deputy Chief Bush Fire Control Gregory Lewis
Officer

Waroona West Fire Brigade
Fire Control Officer: Gregory Lewis
Permit Issuing only: Brad Lewis
Lake Clifton Fire Brigade

Fire Control Officer: Gareth Davies

Preston Beach Fire Brigade
Fire Control Officer: Steve Thomas

Permit Issuing only: Don Bebbington

Shire of Waroona

Community Emergency Peter Thurkle
Services Officer

Report All fires

0431 941 716

0409 885 970

0409 885 970
0409 885 149

9739 1290
0424 210 034

0431941 716

0418 943 635

0487 537 317

Immediately

Ring 000



