

## **Bush Fire Control Officers**

Chief Bush Fire Control Officer	Steve Thomas	0431 941 716
Deputy Chief Bush Fire Control Officer	Gregory Lewis	0409 885 970
Waroona West Fire Brigade		
Fire Control Officer:	Gregory Lewis	0409 885 970
Permit Issuing only:	Brad Lewis	0409 885 149
Lake Clifton Fire Brigade		9739 1290
Fire Control Officer:	Gareth Davies	0424 210 034
Preston Beach Fire Brigade		
Fire Control Officer:	Steve Thomas	0431 941 716
Permit Issuing only:	Don Bebbington	0418 943 635
Shire of Waroona		
Community Emergency Services Officer	Peter Thurkle	0487 537 317

**Report All fires** 

**Immediately**Ring 000